The State Board of Career and 

Technology Education shall promulgate rules prescribing the manner 

in which the elections required by this subsection are shall be 

held. 

E.  In technology center school districts having a population of 

more than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) electors, the 

territory of the technology center school district shall be divided 

into board zones by the State Board of Career and Technology 

Education.  The board of education of the technology center school 

district shall consist of one member elected from each of the